

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Road Name :- Sisauri PWD Road To abhuari PWD Road
(MR-3054)

Supaul

DIVISION

Kishanpur

SUB-DIVISION

MB NO-1607

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agency :- Karish Prasad Yadav Const. PVT. LTD

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस
मापी पुस्तिका में कुल 100 (एक सौ)
मशीन द्वारा प्रमाणित हुए हैं जो
जो निम्नलिखित सहायक इन्जिनियर और
कि 500 मकदमों, डिगनपुर के नाम
से निर्गत किया जाता है।

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Supaul
17/01/23

Re-issued to Subdivision Kishampur

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Supaul
28/9/22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Supaul

DIVISION

Kishampur

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 1607

Name of officer

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure.				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-	const. of Road				
	From Sishuni PWD Road				
	TO Abhuay PWD Road				
	(MR (3054)				
Name of Agency:-	Kailash Prasad Yadav				
Agreement No:-	44/MBD/2022-2023				
Rate Approved:-	0.36% (Below)				
Date of start:-	17/01/2023				
Date of comp'n:-	16/10/2023				

Record of Entry:- 8-12-23

1) Const. of Subgrade

and Earthen Shoulder

$$2 \times 10 \text{ No} \times 30 \text{ m} \times 1.20 \times 0.100 = 72.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \text{ No} \times 30 \text{ m} \times 1.20 \times 0.100 = 72.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \text{ No} \times 30 \text{ m} \times 1.10 \times 0.100 = 66.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \text{ No} \times 30 \text{ m} \times 1.20 \times 0.075 = 54.00$$

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost:-</u>					
1/1) ✓	clearing and grubbing Road land.				
Qty =	1.59 Hact.	vide Pg-20			
	@ 62032.43/Hact. Rs = 98632 = rs				
2/2) ✓	const of Subgrade & Earthen Shoulder.				
Qty =	1775.25 m ³	vide Pg-26			
	@ 252.01/m ³ Rs = 447381 = rs				
3/3) ✓	const. of WBM Gr-III				
Qty =	166.458 m ³	vide Pg-20			
	@ 5719.51/m ³ Rs = 952058 = rs				
4/4) ✓	Plv and applying prime coat.				
Qty =	1740.96 m ²	vide Pg-20			
	@ 56.24/m ² Rs = 97912 = rs				
5/5) ✓	Plv and applying Tack coat.				
Qty =	34410.96 m ²	vide Pg-20			
	@ 19.11/m ² Rs = 657593 = rs				
6/6) ✓	WBM using mix				

Continuation

Rs = 2253576 = rs

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Seal surface				
Qty :	7140.12	m ²	vide	Pg-20	
	@	19577.50	274.13/m ²	Rs = 1957750 =	
7/7)	Semi-Dense Bituminous concrete.				
Qty :	681.74	m ³	vide	Pg-21	
	@	13340.50	/m ³	Rs = 9094752 =	
8/8)	Const. of cement concrete pavement				
Qty :	210.00	m ³	vide	Pg-21	
Qty :	244.08	m ³	vide	Pg-26	
Total Qty :	454.08	m ³			
	@	9228.67	/m ³	Rs = 4190551 =	
9/10)	5th Km stone				
Qty :	1.00	Nos	vide	Pg-21	
Qty :	2.00	Nos	vide	Pg-27	
Total Qty :	3.00	Nos			
	@	5071.61	/Nos	Rs = 15215 =	
10/11)	Kilometre stone				
Qty :	9.00	Nos	vide	Pg-21	
	@	3065.15	/Nos	Rs = 27586 =	
11/12)	200m Stone				

Continuation

Rs = 17539433 =

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty = 12.00 Nos vide Pg-21					
Qty = 10.00 Nos vide Pg-27					
Total Qty = 29.00 Nos					
@ 841.88 /Nos					R ₃ = 24415=
12/13)					
painting lines, dashes					
Arrows etc.					
Qty = 79.50 m ² vide Pg-27					
@ 93.78 /m ²					R ₃ = 7456=
13/14)					
600mm Triangle.					
Qty = 8.00 Nos vide Pg-21					
Qty = 40.00 Nos vide Pg-27					
Total Qty = 48.00 Nos					
@ 4760.07 /Nos					R ₃ = 228483=
14/15)					
600 mm circular					
Qty = 4.00 Nos vide Pg-21					
Qty = 20.00 Nos vide Pg-27					
Total Qty = 24.00 Nos					
@ 4675.58 /Nos					R ₃ = 112214=
15/16)					
600mm x 450mm					
Rectangular.					
Qty = 4.00 Nos vide Pg-22					
Qty = 28.00 Nos vide Pg-27					
Total Qty = 32.00 Nos					

Continuation

R₃ = 17912001=

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	@ 95.18.66/Nos			Rs =	144597.00
16/17)	900mm Side octagon				
	Qty = 2.00 Nos	vide pg-22			
	@ 7895.61/Nos			Rs =	15791.20
17/18)	Boundary pillars				
	Qty = 37.00 Nos	vide pg-22			
	Qty = 58.00 Nos	vide pg-27			
	Total Qty = 95.00 Nos				
	@ 776.03/Nos			Rs =	73723.20
18/19)	printing New letters				
	and figures of any shades.				
	Qty = 2098.00 Nos	vide pg-27			
	@ 0.63/Nos			Rs =	1322.20
19/20)	planting of Trees.				
	Qty = 360.00 Nos	vide pg-28			
	@ 1038.71/Nos			Rs =	373936.00
20/21)	Road marking with				
	Hot applied Thermo				
	plastic compound.				
	Qty = 1550.00 m ²	vide pg-22			
	Qty = 80.00 m ²	vide pg-28			
	Total Qty = 1630.00 m ²				

Continuation

Rs = 1852137

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	@ 823.80			m^2	Rs. 13427
21/22) plv and fixing masonry information project Board.					
Qty = 2.00 Nos vide Pg-22					
@ 12531.13/Nos					Rs = 25062
22/23) Brick masonry in cm in parapet wall					
Qty = 11.52 m^3 vide Pg-23					
@ 6317.40/ m^3					Rs = 72776
23/24) plastering with cement mortar					
Qty = 221.76 m^2 vide Pg-23					
@ 205.25/ m^2					Rs = 45516
24/25) painting Two coats on New concrete surfaces.					
Qty = 644.16 m^2 vide Pg-23					
@ 116.51/ m^2					Rs = 75051
Total Rs = 20082569					
Add GST @ 18% → (+) = 3614862					
Add LC @ 1% → (+) = 200826					
Rs = 23898257					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F	Rs = 23898257	00
Adol sif @ 10% →				Rs = 133673	00
				Rs = 24031930	00
Less Below @ 0.36% →				Rs = 86515	00
				Rs = 23945415	00
Less per A/c Payment				Rs = 19619119	00
				Rs = 4326296	00
22/12/23	2		22/12/23	A.E	CPD
					13/01/24
329 on A/c Bill					
Memo of payment Rs 4326296 = 00					
By S.D @ 5-1. RI - 216315 = 00					
By J.T @ 2-1. RS - 86526 = 00					
By S.Gist @ 1-1. RS - 43263 = 00					